
(Men's Collegiate Hockey)    Marian University  (5) at St. John's University  (4)

Non-Conference,  Saturday, November 26, 2016

1204  4th Avenue South
St. Cloud, Minnesota 

Arena: Herb Brooks National Hockey Center  Time: 4:00PM - 5:57PM
Official Scorer:  Nick Rasmussen  Attendance: 
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St. John's University 
Doug Schueller  Coaches

 Starters
01 Tyler Nelson    Sr  G
02 Sean Lang    So  D
07 Cole Souto    Fr  D
19 Tyler Dunagan*    Jr  F
20 Brady Heppner    Fr  F
09 Huba Sekesi    Jr  F

Marian University 
Lincoln Nguyen

 Starters
31 Mike Baldwin    Sr  G
10 Gianni Mangone    So  D
05 Derek Perl    Sr  D
19 Nick Monfils    So  F
14 Thomas Fazio    So  F
09 Cole McCaig    Jr  F

 Alternates  Alternates
03 Kyle Wagner    Fr  D
06 Rob Click    So  D
08 Garrett Riebling    So  F
10 Adam Orn    Fr  D
12 Robb Stautz    So  F
13 Joey Lindberg    So  D
14 Grady Ewing    So  F
16 Dan McNamara**    Sr  F
18 Evan Okeley    So  F
21 Matt Perry    So  F
23 Matt Colford    So  F
24 Joe Chitwood    So  F
25 Dan Voce    Sr  F
28 Sam Valerius    Jr  F
29 Andrew Lindgren    Fr  G

01 Mike Gudmandson    Jr  G
03 Scott Milnthorp    Sr  D
06 James Mathias    So  F
07 Curtis Lewington    Jr  D
08 Braden Crone    Fr  F
12 Lawson MacDonald    Fr  F
13 Derek Thorogood    Jr  F
17 Brodie Jamieson    Sr  F
18 Hunter Stewart    Jr  F
23 Connor Martin    Fr  D
25 Connor Blanck    Fr  F
27 Jake Howie    So  F
40 Clay Cross    Fr  F
48 Brock Weston    Fr  D

 Scoring by Periods
Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Final

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Total

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total

Pen Min:Sec PP Min:Sec PPG SHG ENG

SJU

MU

 Shots on Goal

SJU

MU

10 5 9

10 8 7

 0

 0

 24

 25

 Quality Scoring Chances  Face-offs Won

SJU

MU

 15 

 8 

 3 

 0 

 7 

 12 

 0 

 2 

 13 

 9 

 1 

 3 

 35 

 29 

 4 

 5 

 Penalties  Power Plays

SJU

MU

 4 8:00 3 8:54  1  0  0 

 3 9:00 4 7:46  1  1  0 

SJU- 01 Tyler Nelson  

SJU- 29 Andrew Lindgren  

MU- 31 Mike Baldwin  

MU- 01 Mike Gudmandson  

3 58:54 8 8 12 10 9 6  29  24

3 59:47 15 12 7 7 13 12  35  31

 GoalTending Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Totals
Per Min SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV

Loss

Win

 Officials

Signature

(Lin) Darren Glur

(Lin) Travis Hanson

(Ref) Jeff Beckers

(Ref) Mark Verplaetse

 Penalties  Goals GWG:  MU 09 Cole McCaig  17:43  Per 3

 Tm  No  Player  Penalty (Length)  Per  Time  Tm  Type  Goal Scorer  Assist #1  Assist #2

Records
 Next
 Date

OA: 4 - 4 - 1
(H) Lawrence (Wis.)
Sun., Nov. 27, 2016

C: 2 - 1 - 0 OA: 3 - 6 - 0
(A) St. Olaf
Sun., Nov. 27, 2016

C: 1 - 5 - 0

1 8:16 SJU ES 08 Garrett Riebling 03 Kyle Wagner 23 Matt Colford

MU 18 Hunter Stewart Tripping (2) 1 9:47

1 11:41 SJU PP 12 Robb Stautz 28 Sam Valerius 07 Cole Souto

1 12:35 SJU ES 24 Joe Chitwood 21 Matt Perry

SJU 03 Kyle Wagner Hooking (2) 1 13:24

SJU 07 Cole Souto High Sticking (2) 1 17:26

MU 23 Connor Martin Interference (5) 2 2:29

SJU 02 Sean Lang Slashing (2) 2 8:22

SJU 07 Cole Souto Tripping (2) 2 13:37

2 15:23 MU PP 05 Derek Perl 13 Derek Thorogood 07 Curtis Lewington

2 15:50 MU ES 03 Scott Milnthorp 25 Connor Blanck 17 Brodie Jamieson

3 0:54 MU ES 08 Braden Crone

3 11:43 MU ES 17 Brodie Jamieson 19 Nick Monfils

3 13:55 SJU ES 20 Brady Heppner 12 Robb Stautz 16 Dan McNamara**

MU 13 Derek Thorogood Hooking (2) 3 17:31

3 17:43 MU SH 09 Cole McCaig

 End of Game


